
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015549-2022 

Contract

Mini Competiton for HYNDBURN FIRE STATION

Lancashire Fire & Rescue Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015549
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034363  
Published 6 June 2022, 4:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire Fire & Rescue Service

Garstang Road

PRESTON

PR23LH

Contact

Krishna Radia

Email

krishnaradia@lancsfirerescue.org.uk

Telephone

+44 7776185662

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015549-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015549-2022
mailto:krishnaradia@lancsfirerescue.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lancsfirerescue.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mini Competiton for HYNDBURN FIRE STATION

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Construction partners on the Manchester City Councils Small Works Framework (MCC
SWF), were invited to tender for appointment as the Construction Partner on Hyndburn
Fire Station for Lancashire Fire and Rescue Service.

The scheme involves the remodelling of existing shared dormitory space to provide 7nr
individual bedrooms (no en-suites) to include internal partitioning, mechanical and

http://www.lancsfirerescue.org.uk


Page 3 to 6

electrical alterations and internal finishes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £135,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

remodelling of existing shared dormitory space to provide 7nr individual bedrooms (no en-
suites) to include internal partitioning, mechanical and electrical alterations and internal
finishes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70%

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a award notice was a further competition under Manchester City Councils Small
Works Construction Framework. The framework was subject to OJEU publication laws

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Warden Construction Ltd

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £135,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice - The High Court

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T07:04:12+0000
	TCPDF




